LOWES

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
WATSON
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Lowes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Fowler
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Lowes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Thomas

Jul 1844
1 May 1914 (70)
Ashhurst, NZ, cemetery

Haltwhistle, Northumberland, England
Ashhurst, NZ

John
Ann Patterson

1796 - 1871
1799 - 1858

21 Aug 1864 Newcastle upon Tyne, Northumberalnd
Maria Butterfield
c 1841

6 Jul 1932 (91)
Ashhurst, NZ, cemetery

Gateshead, Northumberland
Ashhurst, NZ

1800 -
1806 -

James
Frances Butterfield

Frances Ann
c 1867
18 Jul 1960 (93)
Ashhurst, NZ, cemetery

Newcastle upon Tyne, Northumberland
Palmerston Nth, NZ

22 Apr 1891 Kimbolton, NZ
Hilton
20 May 1865 Newby, Yorkshire, England

3 Jan 1949 (84)
Ashhurst, NZ, cemetery

Palmerston Nth, NZ

Alice Elizabeth
c 1871 Sth Shields, Durham, England
27 May 1935 (64) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

24 Oct 1894



Howie
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Lowes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Lowes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

McBeth
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Lowes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

David
25 Jun 1871
17 Aug 1914 (43) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

James Watson
18 Dec 1873 Ashhurst, NZ
3 Mar 1874 (0) Ashhurst, NZ
Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Mary
18 Dec 1873
1 May 1940 (67)
Maunu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ

Ashhurst, NZ

10 Apr 1895

Duncan
1 Jan 1849 Wellington, NZ
19 Oct 1917 (68) Whangarei, NZ
Maunu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ

Beatrice
6 Oct 1876 Ashhurst, NZ
5 Jan 1877 (0) Ashhurst, NZ
Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

M Lowes & McBeth

Railway Block 2, Lots 6 & &

1903 - 1915

Fowler, Lowes & Innes

Railway Block 2, Lot 8

Notes:

1916 - 1918

Justice of the Peace

Grandson, Eric Fowler, son of Frances, wounded in WW1 in 1915

LP0021



Electoral Rolls:

1876
1878
1879
1880
1882
1885
1887
1890
1893
1894
1896
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928

1887
1890
1893
1894
1896
1897
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
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Thomas
Upper Hutt
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Ashhurst
Ashhurst
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Fowlers
Fowlers
Fowlers
Ashhurst
Ashhurst
Ashhurst
Ashhurst
Ashhurst
Ashhurst

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Hilton

Kiwitea

Kiwitea

Kiwitea

Kiwitea

Kiwitea

Kiwitea

Kiwitea

Kiwitea
Kimbolton
Kimbolton
Kimbolton
Kimbolton
Kimbolton
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Bainesse
Bainesse

Maria
Leasehold
Hotel Leaseholder
Hotel Leaseholder
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer Fowlers
Farmer Fowlers
Gentleman Ashhurst
Settler Ashhurst
Settler Ashhurst
Settler Ashhurst
Settler Ashhurst
Settler Ashhurst
Ashhurst
Frances
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman Kiwitea
Storeman Kiwitea
Storeman Kiwitea
Storeman Kiwitea
Storeman Kiwitea
Storeman Kiwitea
Farmer Kimbolton
Farmer Kimbolton
Farmer Kimbolton
Farmer Kimbolton
Farmer Kimbolton
Farmer PN
Farmer PN
Farmer Bainesse
Farmer Bainesse

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957

1893
1894
1896
1897
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931

1890
1896
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
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Masterton
Masterton
Milson
Milson
Milson

David
Fowlers

Fowlers
Fowlers
Kimbolton
Kimbolton
Komako
Komako
Komako
Komako

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Duncan
Bainesse
Kiwitea
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Palmerston Nth

Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Famer

Famer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Bushman
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler

Masterton
Masterton
Milson
Milson
Milson
Masterton
Masterton
Milson

Alice

Fowlers
Fowlers
Fowlers
Kimbolton
Kimbolton
Komako
Komako
Komako
Komako
Whangarei

Mary

Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei

Puriri
Puriri
Puriri
Puriri
Puriri
Hikuai

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Settler
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



