LOWES Thomas

Born: Jul 1844 Haltwhistle, Northumberland, England

Died: 1 May 1914 (70) Ashhurst, NZ

Buried: Ashhurst, NZ, cemetery

Father: John 1796 – 1871 Mother: Ann Patterson 1799 – 1858

Married: 21 Aug 1864 Newcastle upon Tyne, Northumberalnd

WATSON Maria Butterfield

Born: c 1841 Gateshead, Northumberland

Died: 6 Jul 1932 (91) Ashhurst, NZ

Buried: Ashhurst, NZ, cemetery

Father: James 1800 – Mother: Frances Butterfield 1806 –

Children:

Lowes Frances Ann

Born: c 1867 Newcastle upon Tyne, Northumberland

Died: 18 Jul 1960 (93) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Ashhurst, NZ, cemetery

Married: 22 Apr 1891 Kimbolton, NZ

Fowler Hilton

Born: 20 May 1865 Newby, Yorkshire, England

Died: 3 Jan 1949 (84) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Ashhurst, NZ, cemetery

Lowes Alice Elizabeth

Born: c 1871 Sth Shields, Durham, England

Died: 27 May 1935 (64) Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 24 Oct 1894

Howie David

Born: 25 Jun 1871

Died: 17 Aug 1914 (43) Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Lowes James Watson

Born: 18 Dec 1873 Ashhurst, NZ Died: 3 Mar 1874 (0) Ashhurst, NZ Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Lowes Mary

Born: 18 Dec 1873 Ashhurst, NZ

Died: 1 May 1940 (67)

Buried: Maunu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ

Married: 10 Apr 1895

McBeth Duncan

Born: 1 Jan 1849 Wellington, NZ Died: 19 Oct 1917 (68) Whangarei, NZ

Buried: Maunu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ

Lowes Beatrice

Born: 6 Oct 1876 Ashhurst, NZ Died: 5 Jan 1877 (0) Ashhurst, NZ Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Property:

M Lowes & McBeth

Railway Block 2, Lots 6 & & 1903 – 1915

Fowler, Lowes & Innes

Railway Block 2, Lot 8 1916 - 1918

Notes:

Justice of the Peace

Grandson, Eric Fowler, son of Frances, wounded in WW1 in 1915

Electoral Rolls:

	Thomas		Maria	
1876	Upper Hutt	Leasehold		
1878	Masterton	Hotel Leaseholder		
1879	Masterton	Hotel Leaseholder		
1880	Masterton	Hotelkeeper		
1882	Ashhurst	Hotelkeeper		
1885	Ashhurst	Hotelkeeper		
1887	Kiwitea	Farmer		
1890	Kiwitea	Farmer		
1893	Fowlers	Farmer		
1894	Fowlers	Farmer	Fowlers	Married
1896	Fowlers	Farmer	Fowlers	Married
1899	Ashhurst	Gentleman	Ashhurst	Married
1900	Ashhurst	Settler	Ashhurst	Married
1903	Ashhurst	Settler	Ashhurst	Married
1905	Ashhurst	Settler	Ashhurst	Married
1908	Ashhurst	Settler	Ashhurst	Married
1911	Ashhurst	Settler	Ashhurst	Married
1914			Ashhurst	Widow
1919	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1922	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1925	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1928	Palmerston Nth			Widow
	Hilton		Frances	
1887	Kiwitea	Storeman		
1890	Kiwitea	Storeman		
1893	Kiwitea	Storeman	Kiwitea	Married
1894	Kiwitea	Storeman	Kiwitea	Married
1896	Kiwitea	Storeman	Kiwitea	Married
1897	Kiwitea	Storeman	Kiwitea	Married
1899	Kiwitea	Storeman	Kiwitea	Married
1900	Kiwitea	Storeman	Kiwitea	Married
1903	Kimbolton	Farmer	Kimbolton	Married
1905	Kimbolton	Farmer	Kimbolton	Married
1908	Kimbolton	Farmer	Kimbolton	Married
1911	Kimbolton	Farmer	Kimbolton	Married
1914	Kimbolton	Farmer	Kimbolton	Married
1919	Palmerston Nth	Farmer	PN	Married
1922	Palmerston Nth	Farmer	PN	Married

1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957	Masterton Masterton Milson Milson Milson	Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired	Masterton Masterton Milson Milson Masterton Masterton Milson	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1893	David Fowlers	Farmer	Alice	
1894 1896 1897 1899 1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931	Fowlers Fowlers Kimbolton Kimbolton Komako Komako Komako Komako Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Farmer Farmer Famer Famer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Fowlers Fowlers Fowlers Kimbolton Kimbolton Komako Komako Komako Komako Whangarei	Settler Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1890 1896 1900	Duncan Bainesse Kiwitea Whangarei	Farmer Farmer Bushman	Mary	
1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Whangarei Whangarei Whangarei Palmerston Nth	Settler Settler Settler Settler	Whangarei Whangarei Whangarei Whangarei Puriri Puriri Puriri Puriri Puriri Hikuai	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow